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Warringah Masters
NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 11
Warringah Aquatic Centre

Saturday 24/09/2016
Warm Up — 10:30am, Start — 11:00am

Estimated Start Time

1 100m Individual Medley 11:00 AM
2 50m Backstroke 11:30 AM
3 100m Breaststroke 11:42 AM
4 50m Butterfly 12:03 PM
5 100m Backstroke 12:13 PM
6 100m Freestyle 12:26 PM
7 25m Freestyle 12:52 PM
8 25m Breaststroke 01:04 PM
9 25m Butterfly 01:11 PM
10 25m Backstroke 01:19 PM
Medley Shootout: 01:30 PM

11 50m Breaststroke 01:50 PM
12 100m Butterfly 02:03 PM
13 50m Freestyle 02:12 PM
14 4x25m Medley Relay (Mixed/Men’s/Women'’s) 02:28 PM
Finish Time 03:00 PM

Swimmer Count: 200

Swimmers should consider the above estimated times to be the minimum time that events will take.
Note that they are based on the assumption that there will be a 40 second interval between heats.

The
) Cancer
\ / Council

New South Wales

Masters Swimming NSW
‘Sunsmart’ Policy and ‘No Smoking’ policy
will apply at this meet.
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Meet Director:
Meet Referee:

Referee:

Inspector of Turns:
Starter:

Chief Timekeeper:
Marshal:

Check Starter:

Recorder:

Medical:

Timekeeping Roster

Officials

Graham Campbell, Gordon Whyte
Di Partridge

Ruth Fitzpatrick, Neil Keele, John Kulhan, Jane Noake, Peter
McGee, Ruth Wall

Peter Berents, Daphne Kulhan, Alan Moore, Sue Wiles
Stuart Ellicott, Greg Lewin, Helen Rubin

Paul Bailey, Heather Cachia, Victor Libdy, Stuart Meares,
Noel Partridge, Lawrence Powderly, Jamie Turner

Graham Campbell, Ron Giveen, Stephen Morrissey,
Ted Samojlowicz, Michelle Stonehouse

Mark Hepple

Sue Ellen Norris

Club

Lane 1
Lane 2
Lane 3
Lane 4
Lane 5
Lane 6
Lane 7
Lane 8

Warringah 1 23

Note:

The numbers represent the
number of swimmers that
should be available from each
club for timekeeping in that
lane.

The top clubs in the list will be
in charge of their respective
lanes.

Allowing for an average
number of no-shows, and not

including the above listed
technical officials, each
competitor should timekeep

for an average of:

23 minutes

Ryde

Manly Masters
Novocastrian

Penrith

Seaside Pirates
Castle Hill

North Sydney
Campbelltown Collegians
Blacktown City

North Shore Masters
Wett Ones
Sutherland Sandbern
Blue Mountains Phoenix
Tuggeranong

Lane Cove

Wyong Wobbeygongs
Maitland

Henley Beach Masters
Malvern Masters
Wollongong

Hills
Coogee-Randwick
Raymond Terrace
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123

1 12




Swimmers

| Name Sex Age Events | | Name Sex Age Events |
Blacktown City Maitland
1 Stephen Brown M53 1,6,10,13 | 1 Paul Farrell M50 1,4,7,13
2 Toni Fuller F41 1,6,7,9 | 2 Louise Horsburgh F40 1,7,9,13
3 Mark McDonald M29 1,4,8,11 | 3 Peter Horsburgh M 43 6,7,13
4 Clary Munns F72 1,2,6,13 | 4 Lesley Potter F50 1,4,6,13
5 Michelle Stonehouse F54 1,3, 11, 13 Total Individual Entries: 15
Total Individual Entries: 20
Malvern Masters
Blue Mountains Phoenix 1 John Cocks M80 1,10,13
1 Ronald Leggatt M57 2,7, 10,13 Total Individual Entries: 3
2 Penelope Rossiter F61 1,7,9, 13
3 Sue Wiles F76 1,4,6,9 |Manly Masters
Total Individual Entries: 12 1 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe F53 3,8,9,10
2 Susan Anderson F67 7,8, 10, 13
Campbelltown Collegians 3 Becky Bose F49 1,7,9,10
1 Kim Beazley M62 1,7,10,11 | 4 Jeff Brewer M 56 11, 13
2 Annie Cooke F72 2,4,9,10 | 5 Sarah Brewer F 51 1, 3,13
3 Victor Libdy M57 1,4,6,13 | 6 Lindsay Brice M65 1,6,9,11
4 Hans Preiss M67 3,5,8,11 | 7 Agnete England F74 3,6,8
5 Jenny Shay F56 1,4,6,10 | 8 Ruth Fitzpatrick F68 1,23, 12
6 Owen Sinden M61 1,3,7,13 | 9 Dawn Gledhill F66 3,7,8,10
7 Ben Taylor M48 1,3,8,11 | 10 Tony Goodwin M79 3,8,9 11
Total Individual Entries: 28 11 Kerry lisley F74 3,811
12 Greg Jewson M61 1,09, 10, 11
Castle Hill 13 Virginia Macleod F68 2,3,5,10
1 Russell Albertyn M49 1,6,8,11 | 14 Eric McNamara M41 3,6,7,8
2 Scott Andrews M 47 4,9, 11, 13 | 15 Dale Moore M 45 1,6
3 Daniel Harding M 53 3, 6, 11, 13 | 16 Michael Morgan M60 1,4,9,13
4 Kathryn Henson F54 1,6,10,12 | 17 Matthew Mortimer M42 3,7,11, 13
5 Imogen O'Neill F27 1,6,8,11 | 18 Fiona Mulcahy F47 2,7,10, 13
6 Wendy Sheppard F56 2,4,5,12 | 19 Gloria Oldfield F80 2,7, 10,13
7 Bruce Sweeting M 52 4, 6, 10,11 | 20 Kevin Price M60 1,4,6,11
8 Andrew Whitton M47 1,4,6,13 | 21 Sue Sacker F68 1,6,8,13

Total Individual Entries: 32

Coogee-Randwick
1 Gary Nicholls
2 Mark O'Sullivan
3 Margaret Wilby
Total Individual Entries: 12

Henley Beach Masters
1 TJ Scott
Total Individual Entries: 4

Hills Aussi Masters
1 Tony Howe
Total Individual Entries: 4

Lane Cove
1 Jenni Burgess
2 John Notley
Total Individual Entries: 7

M76 1,2,7,10
M50 1,7,9, 12
F65 5,6,9, 10
M46 1,4,6,12
M71 1,2,5,6
F57 8,11,13
M89 7,8,9, 10

1

2
3
4

22 Carolyn Samojlowicz
23 Ted Samojlowicz

24 Barry Seymour

25 lan Sharp

26 Vince Squillace

27 Sonja Walters

28 Raymond Watson
29 Katherine Woodburn
Total Individual Entries: 109

North Shore Masters

Stuart Ellicott

Craig Johns

John Mackay

Craig Magnusson

Total Individual Entries: 16

F40 7,8,9,10
M70 7,8, 11, 13
M69 2,6,7,13
M73 7,8, 11,13
M47 2,6,7,10
F 57 6,7,10, 13
M79 3,8, 10, 11
F43 6,7,9,13

M64 1,6,8,11
M 45 1,5, 10, 12
M50 6,7,9,13
M51 1,4,6,11



Swimmers (cont’d)

| Name

Sex Age Events

| | Name

Sex Age Events

North Sydney

John De Vries

Christina Echols

David Gribble

Jesse Hanna

David Lovelace

Rowena Solomons

Helen White
Total Individual Entries: 28

NOoO o~ WNPE

Novocastrian
Emma Bartley
Sharon Dennis
Kay Donnan
Alana Doran
Lesley Doran
David Goninan
Wendy Gordon
lan Jeffery
Alan Moore
10 Michelle Van De Werken
11 Bill Walker
12 Carl Wallace
13 Tracey Whalan
Total Individual Entries: 51

©CooO~NOUTh,WNBE

Penrith

Jenny Banks

Stephen de Lorenzo

Garry Fletcher

Stephanie Fletcher

Darren Fraser

Lester Gollan

Peter Harvey

Stephen Harvey

Sally Hatcher

10 Kirrilly Lopez

11 Duncan MacKay

12 Stuart MacKay
Total Individual Entries: 47

OCO~NOOTDSWNPEF

M58 1, 5, 10, 12
F46 7,8,9,10
M39 1,35 12
M24 1,6, 11,13
M41 1,5,7,10
F35 1,3,4,9
F66 7,8, 10, 13

F27 1,4,6,13
F 58 2,6, 10, 13

F59 1,6,7,13
F29 6,7,9, 13
F 60 6,7,13
M59 6,7,8,13
F63 1,3,6,11
M44 1,6,8, 10
M75 2,6, 10, 13
F54 1,38, 11
M87 1,3,911
M74 2,5,7,10
F54 2,5,7,10

F43 2,6, 11, 13
M60 4,6,9,12
M62 2,7,8,11
Fe60 1,7,9, 10
M 49 3, 6, 11, 13
M51 1,6, 10, 13
M67 1,6,8,11
MG69 4, 7,12, 13
F60 1,3,6,12
F29 1,4,6,9
M 43 7,9, 13
M41 1,4, 10, 12

Raymond Terrace Aussi Masters

1 Jan Finn
Total Individual Entries: 4

Ryde
1 Cassie Anderson

2 Kathy Andrews

3 Khyiah Angel

4 Stephen Black

5 Michael Bradford

6 Sandie Bredemeyer
7 Alan Burgess

F826,7,10,12

F36 1,3,5,13
F46 6,7,12,13
F51 2,5,7,13
M59 2,6,7,13
M64 1,2

F 61
M 65 , 4, 6,

8 Barbara Capellini
9 Megan Cotton
10 Yvette Cotton

11 Emma Davis

12 Andrew Dinale
13 Justin Gow

14 Sonia Holtheuer
15 Susan Leech

16 Greg Lewin

17 Jack Lewin

18 Shirley Lewin

19 Andrew McCrindell
20 Maureen Pollock
21 Joanne Pritchard
22 Kenneth Pritchard
23 Julia Ried|

24 Helen Rubin

25 Christine Stock
26 Jamie Turner

27 Amanda U

28 Peter Velo

29 Nick Walker

30 Vicky Watson

31 Jenny Whiteley

F30 5,89 11
F40 1,2,9,13
F 45 3, 6, 11, 13
F36 6,7,9 13
M50 3,7,9,11
M32 2,6, 10, 13
F56 1,3, 11,13
F 53 3,6, 11, 13
M51 6,7,9, 13
M81 7,8, 11, 13
F72 2,3,7,8
M53 1,3,911
F58 1,3,7,10
F58 2,6, 11, 13
M 60 3, 6, 11, 13

Total Individual Entries: 123

Seaside Pirates

Peter Budd

Jodie Minotto

Jane Noake

Joern Sauer

Emma Shaw

Sue Tompkins

Richard Vander Reyden
William Watkins

James Watson

OCO~NOOTDSWNPE

Total Individual Entries: 35

Sutherland Sandbern Masters Sw

1 Nicholas Grinter
2 Allan Samuels
3 Peta Samuels

Total Individual Entries: 12

Tuggeranong
1 Caroline Makin
2 Gary Stutsel

Total Individual Entries: 8

F49 1,2,3,4
F64 1,2,4,12
F63 1,3,6,9
F75 2,7,8,10
F36 1,6,9, 10
M52 3,5,9, 13
M 30 2, 6, 10, 13
F 50 1,2, 4
F589,11, 12,13
M59 1,4,6,8
F47 3,6,7,8
F59 1,3,6,13
M59 4,6,7,9
F 42 1,4,13
F53 1,3,59
M48 1, 3,11, 13
M54 1,6, 11, 13
M42 1,4,8,10
M25 7,8,9,10
M52 4,7,9,12
F45 1,7,9,12
F48 1,4,6,12
M77 1,5/9, 11



Swimmers (cont’d)

| Name Sex Age Events | | Name Sex Age Events |
Warringah Wett Ones

1 Roshani Ainkaran F53 3,7,8,11 | 1 Noritaka Fujikawa M43 3,6, 11, 13
2 Julia Atkins F53 2,3,4,5 | 2 Peter McGee M 66 2,6,12
3 Paul Bailey M55 1,3,5, 12 | 3 Chris Saxby M 36 1,5, 13
4 Keith Bourdon M59 1,3,9,12 | 4 Rachelle Ting F23 1,6,7,9
5 Graham Campbell M72 1,2,3,5 Total Individual Entries: 14

6 Helen Campbell F 68 6,7,10, 13

7 Jorian Catzel M68 2,4,8,11 |Wollongong

8 Patrick Chandler M722,5,11,13 | 1 Roger Montgomery M71 2,5,6,13
9 Bridget Cook F722,8,10, 11 Total Individual Entries: 4

10 Pamela Dawes F58 1,2,3,9

11 Ruwan de Mel M58 6, 7,11, 13 |Wyong Wobbygongs

12 Ossie Doherty M90 6,7,10,13 | 1 Mark Scicluna M37 1,4,8,13
13 Marilyn Earp F66 1,4,5, 612 | 2 RuthWall F71 6,7,13
14 Brendan Foley M42 1,3,4,11

15 Jo-Ann Foo F 37 1,9

16 Anthony Gallagher M61 2,6,7,13

17 Ron Giveen M69 4,5,7,9

18 Bill Harris M75 6,7,8,13

19 Lynne Harris Fe8 2,5,7,10

20 Virginia Head F74 6,7,8,10

21 Robyn Howard F47 1,7,9,13

22 Cameron Jones M34 2,3,4,5

23 Peter Kaupert M75 1,2, 3,11

24 Stephen Kellaway M57 1,3,6,8

25 Simon Lilly M531,6,11, 13

26 John Martin M 80 2,13

27 Stuart Meares M55 1,4,6,13

28 George Metcalfe M75 1,4,7,9

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43 John-William Steen

44
45
46
47

Diana Moore
Nicolai Morris
Peter Myers
Susan Myers
Claire Oxlade
John Pagden
Nicola Pervan
Noel Peters
James Reynolds
Hugh Rothwell
Thomas Ryan
Janet Shannon
John Sheridan
Kent Smith

Tony Tooher
Max Van Gelder
Gordon Whyte
Tony Wozniak

Total Individual Entries: 177

F86 2,5,7,10
F281,2, 10,13
M65 1,6, 11, 13
Fe6 7,8,9, 10
F57 3,7,8,11
M 75 6,7, 10, 13
F62 1,7, 10,11
M85 6,7, 11, 13
M76 1,4,6,9
M36 3,8, 11, 13
M84 3,7,8,11
Fe67 2,7,9,6 10

M9l 8,11
M 78 6,7,13
M 93 7,10
M54 5,9, 11, 13
M 86 7,9

M64 4,7,9,13
M61 2,5,6,13




Event Seeding

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time | |

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Event 1 100m IM
Heat 1 of 12
Bill Walker
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Kathryn Henson
Graham Campbell
Sue Sacker

Sue Wiles

Helen Rubin

Christine Stock
2 of 12

Victor Libdy
Sally Hatcher
Ruth Fitzpatrick
Pamela Dawes
Tony Howe

Jane Noake
Cassie Anderson

Jo-Ann Foo
30f 12

Megan Cotton
George Metcalfe
Maureen Pollock
James Reynolds
Louise Horsburgh
Nicola Pervan
Robyn Howard

Stephen Kellaway
4 of 12

Kay Donnan
Peter Myers
Stephanie Fletcher

Sandie Bredemeyer

Sarah Brewer

Michelle Van De Werken
Michelle Stonehouse

Toni Fuller
5 of 12

Gary Stutsel
Lindsay Brice
Jenny Shay

Paul Bailey
Penelope Rossiter
Wendy Gordon
Lesley Potter

Brendan Foley
6 of 12

Peter Kaupert
Paul Farrell
Becky Bose
Sonia Holtheuer
Marilyn Earp
Kevin Price
Greg Jewson
John Cocks

M87
W54
M72
W68
W76
W64
W63

M57
W60
W68
W58
M71
W59
W36
W37

W40
M75
W58
M76
W40
W62
w47
M57

W59
M65
W60
w61
w51
W54
W54
w41

M77
M65
W56
M55
w61
W63
W50
M42

M75
M50
w49
W56
W66
M60
M61
M80

NNC
NCL
NWG
NML
NBM
NRY
NRY

NCT
NPN
NML
NWG
NHL
NSP
NRY
NWG

NRY
NWG
NRY
NWG
NMT
NWG
NWG
NWG

NNC
NWG
NPN
NRY
NML
NNC
NBT
NBT

NTN
NML
NCT
NWG
NBM
NNC
NMT
NWG

NWG
NMT
NML
NRY
NWG
NML
NML
VMM

3:00.00
3:00.00
2:45.00
2:32.00
2:25.00
2:24.00
2:20.00

2:15.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:08.00
2:08.00
2:06.00
2:05.00
2:00.00

2:00.00
2:00.00
1:58.00
1:56.00
1:56.00
1:55.00
1:50.00
1:50.00

1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:46.00
1:45.00
1:45.00

1:45.00
1:44.00
1:43.00
1:43.00
1:42.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:39.00

1:38.00
1:37.00
1:37.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00

Event 1

Heat 7of 12
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Simon Lilly

Gary Nicholls
Peter Harvey

Kim Beazley

Peta Samuels
Lester Gollan
Andrew McCrindell

Sue Tompkins
8 of 12

William Watkins
Amanda U

Imogen O'Neill
Owen Sinden

Dale Moore
Rowena Solomons
Clary Munns

Julia Riedl
9 of 12

Emma Shaw

Richard Vander Reyden

Kirrilly Lopez
Mark Scicluna
Keith Bourdon
Caroline Makin
Mark McDonald

Andrew Whitton
10 of 12

Mark O'Sullivan
Emma Bartley
Vicky Watson
Rachelle Ting
Nicolai Morris
Michael Morgan
Ben Taylor

Michael Bradford
11 of 12

Peter Budd
Craig Johns
David Gribble
John De Vries
Stuart Ellicott
Stuart MacKay
Stephen Brown

Russell Albertyn
12 of 12

TJ Scott

Stuart Meares
Jesse Hanna
James Watson
Chris Saxby
Craig Magnusson
David Lovelace

100m IM (cont'd)

M53
M76
M67
M62
w45
M51
M53
W53

M54
W36
wa7
M61
M45
W35
W72
w49

w42
M48
W29
M37
M59
W48
M29
M47

M50
wa7
W50
W23
w28
M60
M48
M64

M59
M45
M39
M58
M64
M41
M53
M49

M46
M55
M24
M42
M36
M51
M41

NWG
NCR
NPN
NCT
NSA
NPN
NRY
NSP

NSP
NRY
NCL
NCT
NML
NNS
NBT
NRY

NSP
NSP
NPN
NWY
NWG
NTN
NBT
NCL

NCR
NNC
NRY
NWO
NWG
NML
NCT
NRY

NSP
NHS
NNS
NNS
NHS
NPN
NBT
NCL

SHB
NWG
NNS
NSP
NWO
NHS
NNS

1:35.00
1:32.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00

1:28.00
1:26.00
1:26.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:24.00

1:24.00
1:23.00
1:23.00
1:23.00
1:22.00
1:21.00
1:20.00
1:19.00

1:19.00
1:18.00
1:17.00
1:17.00
1:16.00
1:16.00
1:16.00
1:15.00

1:15.00
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:13.00
1:13.00
1:12.00

1:11.00
1:11.00
1:11.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:09.00
1:09.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Event 1 100m IM (cont'd)

8 lan Jeffery M44
Event 2 50m Backstroke
Heat 1of7

6 Roger Montgomery M71

7 Shirley Lewin W72

8 Diana Moore W86
Heat 2of7

3 Jenny Banks W43

4 Gloria Oldfield W80

5 Helen Rubin we64

6 Bridget Cook w72

7 Graham Campbell M72

8 Alan Moore M75
Heat 3of7

1 Joanne Pritchard w58

2 Lynne Harris w68

3 Ruth Fitzpatrick W68

4 Khyiah Angel W51

5 Wendy Sheppard W56

6 Janet Shannon w67

7 Jamie Turner W75

8 Virginia Macleod w68
Heat 4 of7

1 Pamela Dawes W58

2 Annie Cooke W72

3 Sharon Dennis W58

4 Patrick Chandler M72

5 Megan Cotton w40

6 Peter McGee M66

7 Sandie Bredemeyer w61l

8 Alan Burgess M65
Heat 5o0f7

1 Carl Wallace M74

2 Stephen Black M59

3 Tony Howe M71

4 Fiona Mulcahy w47

5 Anthony Gallagher M61

6 Julia Atkins W53

7 Tracey Whalan W54

8 Garry Fletcher M62
Heat 6 of 7

1 John Martin M80

2 Cameron Jones M34

3 Jorian Catzel M68

4 Barry Seymour M69

5 Peter Kaupert M75

6 Gary Nicholls M76

7 Julia RiedI W49

8 Michael Bradford M64
Heat 7 of7

1 Tony Wozniak M61

NNC

NWL
NRY
NWG

NPN
NML
NRY
NWG
NWG
NNC

NRY
NWG
NML
NRY
NCL
NWG
NRY
NML

NWG
NCT
NNC
NWG
NRY
NWO
NRY
NRY

NNC
NRY
NHL
NML
NWG
NWG
NNC
NPN

NWG
NWG
NWG
NML
NWG
NCR
NRY
NRY

NWG

1:03.00

1:25.00
1:20.00
1:17.00

1:13.00
1:13.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:10.00
1:10.00

1:08.00
1:06.00
1:05.00
1:00.00
59.00
59.00
58.00
57.00

57.00
57.00
55.00
55.00
54.00
53.00
52.00
52.00

52.00
52.00
50.00
50.00
49.00
48.00
47.00
47.00

45.00
45.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
39.00

39.00

NRY
NBT
NRY
NRY
NML
NBM
NWG

NWG
NRY
NML
NML
NWG

NNC
NML
NPN
NML
NCT
NRY
NWG
NML

NRY
NWG
NSP
NWG
NSP
NML
NRY
NRY

NWG
NWG
NWG
NML
NSP
NWG
NML
NML

NBT
NRY
NNC
NRY
NRY
NWG
NML

Event 2 50m Backstroke (cont'd)
2 Vicky Watson W50
3 Clary Munns W72
4 Justin Gow M32
5 Nick Walker M30
6 Vince Squillace M47
7 Ronald Leggatt M57
8 Nicolai Morris W28

Event 3 100m Breaststroke

Heat 1of7
4 Thomas Ryan M84
5 Shirley Lewin W72
6 Kerry llsley W74
7 Agnete England W74
8 Graham Campbell M72

Heat 2of 7
1 Bill Walker M87
2 Ruth Fitzpatrick W68
3 Sally Hatcher W60
4 Raymond Watson M79
5 Hans Preiss M67
6 Christine Stock W63
7 Keith Bourdon M59
8 Virginia Macleod W68

Heat 3of 7
1 Cassie Anderson W36
2 Roshani Ainkaran W53
3 Jane Noake W59
4 Pamela Dawes W58
5 Jodie Minotto W47
6 Eric McNamara M41
7 Maureen Pollock W58
8 Kenneth Pritchard M60

Heat 4 of 7
1 Stephen Kellaway M57
2 Paul Bailey M55
3 Julia Atkins W53
4 Dawn Gledhill W66
5 Sue Tompkins W53
6 Claire Oxlade W57
7 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W53
8 Sarah Brewer W51

Heat 5of 7
1 Michelle Stonehouse W54
2 Yvette Cotton W45
3 Wendy Gordon W63
4 Andrew Dinale M50
5 Susan Leech W53
6 Brendan Foley M42
7 Tony Goodwin M79
8

I
®
2

Michelle Van De Werken W54

6of7

NNC

38.00
38.00
37.00
37.00
35.00
34.00
32.00

3:40.00
3:30.00
3:12.00
3:00.00
2:57.00

2:50.00
2:30.00
2:20.00
2:20.00
2:15.00
2:15.00
2:12.00
2:10.00

2:10.00
2:05.00
2:05.00
2:03.00
2:03.00
2:01.00
2:00.00
1:55.00

1:55.00
1:55.00
1:55.00
1:55.00
1:53.00
1:52.00
1:51.00
1:50.00

1:50.00
1:47.00
1:45.00
1:44.00
1:42.00
1:41.00
1:40.00
1:40.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Event 3 100m Breaststroke (cont'd)
1 Andrew McCrindell M53 NRY
2 Julia Riedl W49 NRY
3 Peter Velo M52 NRY
4 Rowena Solomons W35 NNS
5 Sonia Holtheuer W56 NRY
6 Cameron Jones M34 NWG
7 Owen Sinden M61 NCT
8 Peter Kaupert M75 NWG

Heat 7
1 Daniel Harding M53 NCL
2 Matthew Mortimer M42 NML
3 Richard Vander Reyden M48 NSP
4 Darren Fraser M49 NPN
5 Ben Taylor M48 NCT
6 David Gribble M39 NNS
7 Noritaka Fujikawa M43 NWO
8 Hugh Rothwell M36 NWG

Event 4 50m Butterfly

Heat 1of6
6 Sue Wiles W76 NBM
7 Helen Rubin W64 NRY
8 Bruce Sweeting M52 NCL

Heat 2 of 6
2 Victor Libdy M57 NCT
3 Wendy Sheppard W56 NCL
4 Annie Cooke W72 NCT
5 James Reynolds M76 NWG
6 Ron Giveen M69 NWG
7 Alan Burgess M65 NRY
8 George Metcalfe M75 NWG

Heat 3 0of 6
1 Julia Atkins W53 NWG
2 Lesley Potter W50 NMT
3 Jenny Shay W56 NCT
4 Brendan Foley M42 NWG
5 Jorian Catzel M68 NWG
6 Paul Farrell M50 NMT
7 Kevin Price M60 NML
8 Marilyn Earp W66 NWG

Heat 4 of 6
1 Scott Andrews M47 NCL
2 Emma Bartley W27 NNC
3 Kirrilly Lopez W29 NPN
4 Caroline Makin W48 NTN
5 Cameron Jones M34 NWG
6 Rowena Solomons W35 NNS
7 Julia Riedl W49 NRY
8 Stephen de Lorenzo M60 NPN

Heat 5of 6
1 Stephen Harvey M69 NPN
2 Emma Shaw W42 NSP
3 Mark McDonald M29 NBT

1:40.00
1:38.00
1:37.00
1:36.00
1:36.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:34.00

1:31.00
1:30.00
1:28.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:21.00
1:17.00
1:12.00

1:15.00
1:12.00
1:05.00

1:05.00
1:02.00
58.00
54.00
54.00
52.00
50.00

50.00
48.00
47.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
41.00
39.00

37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
36.00
36.00
36.00

35.00
35.00
34.00

NCL
NWY
NRY
NWG
NML

NSP
NSA
NSP
NSP
NWG
NPN
NHS
SHB

NWL
NWG
NRY
NWG
NWG
NCL

NCT
NML
NNC
NRY
NCR
NWG
NHL
NWG

NTN
NNC
NRY
NWG
NSP
NWG
NRY
NNS

NWG
NWG
NWG
NNS

NWO
NHS

NWG

Event 4 50m Butterfly (cont'd)
4 Andrew Whitton M47
5 Mark Scicluna M37
6 Vicky Watson W50
7 Gordon Whyte M64
8 Michael Morgan M60

Heat 6 of 6
1 Joern Sauer M59
2 Allan Samuels M52
3 Peter Budd M59
4 James Watson M42
5 Stuart Meares M55
6 Stuart MacKay M41
7 Craig Magnusson M51
8 TJ Scott M46

Event 5 100m Backstroke

Heat 1of4
3 Roger Montgomery M71
4 Diana Moore W86
5 Khyiah Angel w51
6 Lynne Harris W68
7 Patrick Chandler M72
8 Wendy Sheppard W56

Heat 2of4
1 Hans Preiss M67
2 Virginia Macleod W68
3 Carl Wallace M74
4 Cassie Anderson W36
5 Margaret Wilby W65
6 Paul Bailey M55
7 Tony Howe M71
8 Julia Atkins W53

Heat 3of4
1 Gary Stutsel M77
2 Tracey Whalan W54
3 Peter Velo M52
4 Cameron Jones M34
5 Sue Tompkins W53
6 Marilyn Earp W66
7 Barbara Capellini W30
8 David Gribble M39

Heat 4o0f4
1 Ron Giveen M69
2 Tony Wozniak M61
3 Tony Tooher M54
4 John De Vries M58
5 Chris Saxby M36
6 Craig Johns M45
7 Graham Campbell M72
8 David Lovelace M41

NNS

34.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
33.00

33.00
32.00
31.00
31.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
29.00

3:40.00
2:49.00
2:30.00
2:28.00
2:10.00
2:10.00

2:10.00
2:06.00
2:05.00
2:05.00
2:00.00
1:56.00
1:50.00
1:50.00

1:50.00
1:48.00
1:46.00
1:40.00
1:34.00
1:33.00
1:32.00
1:30.00

1:30.00
1:25.00
1:21.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:10.00
1:08.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

[ Name Sex/Age  Club Time | | Name Sex/Age  Club Time

Event 6 100m Freestyle Event 6 100m Freestyle (cont'd)

Heat 1of12 6 Susan Leech W53 NRY 1:22.00
6 Roger Montgomery M71 NWL  3:45.00 7 Alana Doran W29 NNC  1:21.00
7 Agnete England W74 NML  2:20.00 8 Jenny Shay W56 NCT  1:21.00
8 Ruth Wall W71 NWY 2:10.00 |Heat 8of12

Heat 2of 12 1 Peter McGee M66 NWO 1:20.00
3 Alan Moore M75 NNC  2:10.00 2 Simon Lilly M53 NWG 1:20.00
4 Sue Sacker W68 NML  2:08.00 3 Clary Munns W72 NBT  1:19.00
5 Ossie Doherty MO0 NWG  2:08.00 4 Kirrilly Lopez W29 NPN  1:18.00
6 Jan Finn W82 NRT  2:00.00 5 Lesley Potter W50 NMT  1:18.00
7 Sue Wiles W76 NBM  2:00.00 6 Kevin Price M60 NML  1:16.00
8 Kathryn Henson W54 NCL 2:00.00 7 Amanda U W36 NRY 1:16.00

Heat 3 of 12 8 Greg Lewin M51 NRY  1:15.00
1 Noel Peters M85 NWG 2:00.00 |Heat 90f12
2 Joanne Pritchard W58 NRY  1:54.00 1 Barry Seymour M69 NML  1:15.00
3 Sonja Walters W57 NML  1:51.00 2 Imogen O'Neill W27 NCL  1:15.00
4 Jodie Minotto W47 NSP  1:50.00 3 Lester Gollan M51 NPN  1:15.00
5 Kent Smith M78 NWG 1:50.00 4 Justin Gow M32 NRY  1:13.00
6 Bruce Sweeting M52 NCL 1:48.00 5 Peter Harvey M67 NPN  1:13.00
7 Sharon Dennis W58 NNC  1:45.00 6 Daniel Harding M53 NCL  1:12.00
8 Kenneth Pritchard M60 NRY  1:45.00 7 Tony Wozniak M61 NWG 1:12.00

Heat 4 8 Nick Walker M30 NRY  1:12.00
1 Virginia Head W74 NWG 1:45.00 |Heat 10o0f12
2 Margaret Wilby W65 NCR  1:45.00 1 William Watkins M54 NSP  1:11.00
3 Sally Hatcher W60 NPN  1:45.00 2 Caroline Makin W48 NTN  1:11.00
4 Emma Davis W36 NRY  1:44.00 3 Ruwan de Mel M58 NWG 1:10.00
5 Tony Howe M71 NHL  1:42.00 4 Dale Moore M45 NML  1:10.00
6 Peter Horsburgh M43 NMT  1:42.00 5 John Mackay M50 NHS 1:10.00
7 Victor Libdy M57 NCT  1:42.00 6 Stephen de Lorenzo M60 NPN  1:09.00
8 Lesley Doran W60 NNC  1:41.00 7 Darren Fraser M49 NPN  1:09.00

Heat 5of 12 8 Michael Bradford M64 NRY  1:08.00
1 Helen Campbell W68 NWG 1:40.00 |Heat 11 of 12
2 James Reynolds M76 NWG 1:39.00 1 Emma Bartley W27 NNC  1:08.00
3 Christine Stock W63 NRY  1:38.00 2 Kathy Andrews W46 NRY  1:08.00
4 Jenny Banks W43 NPN  1:38.00 3 Joern Sauer M59 NSP  1:08.00
5 Jane Noake W59 NSP  1:36.00 4 TJ Scott M46 SHB  1:06.00
6 Katherine Woodburn W43 NML  1:34.00 5 Andrew Whitton M47 NCL 1:06.00
7 Anthony Gallagher M61 NWG 1:34.00 6 Russell Albertyn M49 NCL  1:06.00
8 Yvette Cotton W45 NRY  1:33.00 7 Stuart Ellicott M64 NHS  1:06.00

Heat 6 of 12 8 Noritaka Fujikawa M43 NWO 1:05.00
1 Stephen Kellaway M57 NWG 1:30.00 |Heat 12 of 12
2 Sandie Bredemeyer W61 NRY  1:30.00 1 Vince Squillace M47 NML  1:05.00
3 Toni Fuller W41 NBT  1:30.00 2 Rachelle Ting W23 NWO 1:04.00
4 Peter Myers M65 NWG  1:30.00 3 Stephen Brown M53 NBT  1:04.00
5 Lindsay Brice M65 NML  1:30.00 4 Peter Budd M59 NSP  1:02.00
6 Kay Donnan W59 NNC  1:28.00 5 Craig Magnusson M51 NHS  1:02.00
7 John Pagden M75 NWG 1:28.00 6 Jesse Hanna M24 NNS  1:01.00
8 Wendy Gordon W63 NNC  1:26.00 7 Stuart Meares M55 NWG  1:00.00

Heat 7 of 12 8 lan Jeffery M44 NNC 56.00
1 Eric McNamara M41 NML 1:26.00
2 David Goninan M59 NNC 1:25.00
3 Alan Burgess M65 NRY  1:24.00 E;’afni Ozll 25m Freestyle
. gltltla[')_'hfg::sBlack e Ny 15909 |6 John-William Steen M93 NWG  1:00.00

T 7 Diana Moore W86 NWG 36.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Event 7

8
Heat
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Shirley Lewin
20f11

Thomas Ryan
Gloria Oldfield
John Notley
Emma Davis
Jack Lewin

Lynne Harris
3of11

Jan Finn

Noel Peters
Susan Anderson
Ruth Wall

Janet Shannon
Virginia Head
Susan Myers

Jodie Minotto
4 of 11

Roshani Ainkaran
Tracey Whalan
Carolyn Samojlowicz
Khyiah Angel

Lesley Doran

Ossie Doherty
Jamie Turner

Sonja Walters

5

Robyn Howard
Helen Campbell
Max Van Gelder
Ted Samojlowicz
Maureen Pollock
Gary Nicholls
Katherine Woodburn

Fiona Mulcahy
6 of 11

Helen White
Carl Wallace
George Metcalfe
John Pagden
Kent Smith

Toni Fuller

Eric McNamara

Dawn Gledhill
7 of 11

Nicola Pervan
Paul Farrell

David Goninan
Claire Oxlade
Andrew Dinale
Becky Bose
Penelope Rossiter
Stephanie Fletcher

w72

M84
W80
M89
W36
M81
W68

w82
M85
W67
w71
we7
W74
W66
w47

W53
W54
W40
w51
W60
M90
W75
w57

w47
w68
M86
M70
w58
M76
w43
w47

W66
M74
M75
M75
M78
w41
M41
W66

w62
M50
M59
w57
M50
w49
w61l
W60

25m Freestyle (cont'd)

NRY

NWG
NML
NLC
NRY
NRY
NWG

NRT
NWG
NML
NWY
NWG
NWG
NWG
NSP

NWG
NNC
NML
NRY
NNC
NWG
NRY
NML

NWG
NWG
NWG
NML
NRY
NCR
NML
NML

NNS
NNC
NWG
NWG
NWG
NBT
NML
NML

NWG
NMT
NNC
NWG
NRY
NML
NBM
NPN

35.00

35.00
33.00
32.00
30.00
30.00
26.00

25.00
25.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
23.00
23.00
22.00

22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
19.00
19.00
19.00

18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00

18.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00

Event 7

Heat
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Event 8

()

8 of 11

Peta Samuels
Ron Giveen

Kay Donnan
Louise Horsburgh
Barry Seymour
Alana Doran
Peter Horsburgh

Kim Beazley
9o0f11

Alan Burgess
Stephen Black

Bill Harris

Greg Lewin

lan Sharp
Anthony Gallagher
Christina Echols

Garry Fletcher
10 of 11

Kathy Andrews
John Mackay
Owen Sinden
Vince Squillace
Stephen Harvey
Nicholas Grinter
Duncan MacKay
Rachelle Ting

t 11of11

David Lovelace
Gordon Whyte
Joern Sauer
Ruwan de Mel
Matthew Mortimer
Allan Samuels
Mark O'Sullivan
Ronald Leggatt

W45
M69
W59
W40
M69
W29
M43
M62

M65
M59
M75
M51
M73
M61
W46
M62

W46
M50
M61
M47
M69
M25
M43
w23

M41
M64
M59
M58
M42
M52
M50
M57

25m Breaststroke

Heat
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lof6

Thomas Ryan
Mark Scicluna
Shirley Lewin
Jack Lewin
Kerry llsley
John Notley

Agnete England
20f6

John Sheridan
Susan Anderson
Sue Sacker
Roshani Ainkaran
Bridget Cook
Jamie Turner

M84
M37
W72
M81
W74
M89
W74

M91
W67
W68
W53
W72
W75

25m Freestyle (cont'd)

NSA
NWG
NNC
NMT
NML
NNC
NMT
NCT

NRY
NRY
NWG
NRY
NML
NWG
NNS
NPN

NRY
NHS
NCT
NML
NPN
NSA
NPN
NWO

NNS
NWG
NSP
NWG
NML
NSA
NCR
NBM

NWG
NWY
NRY
NRY
NML
NLC
NML

NWG
NML
NML
NWG
NWG
NRY

17.00
17.00
17.00
16.84
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00

16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
15.00
15.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00

14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
13.00
13.00
13.00

55.00
46.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
38.00
38.00

35.00
33.00
31.00
30.00
30.00
29.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

NSP
NWG

NML
NNC
NCT
NML
NML
NWG
NWG
NLC

NNS
NML
NML
NML
NWG
NML
NCL
NPN

NSP
NWG
NML
NWG
NNS
NNC
NPN
NSP

NRY
NCL
NSA
NNC
NCT
NBT
NHS
NWG

NLC
NNC
NWG
NML
NBM
NWG
NCT
NWG

NCR
NRY

Event 8 25m Breaststroke (cont'd)
7 Jodie Minotto w47
8 Virginia Head W74

Heat 3 of 6
1 Raymond Watson M79
2 David Goninan M59
3 Hans Preiss M67
4 Carolyn Samojlowicz w40
5 Eric McNamara M41
6 Susan Myers W66
7 Claire Oxlade w57
8 Jenni Burgess w57

Heat 4 o0of6
1 Helen White W66
2 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W53
3 Dawn Gledhill W66
4 lan Sharp M73
5 Jorian Catzel M68
6 Ted Samojlowicz M70
7 Imogen O'Neill wa7
8 Garry Fletcher M62

Heat 5o0f6
1 Peter Budd M59
2 Bill Harris M75
3 Tony Goodwin M79
4 Stephen Kellaway M57
5 Christina Echols W46
6 Michelle Van De Werken W54
7 Peter Harvey M67
8 James Watson M42

Heat 6
1 Barbara Capellini W30
2 Russell Albertyn M49
3 Nicholas Grinter M25
4 lan Jeffery M44
5 Ben Taylor M48
6 Mark McDonald M29
7 Stuart Ellicott M64
8 Hugh Rothwell M36

Event 9 25m Butterfly

Heat 1of7
1 John Notley M89
2 Bill Walker M87
3 Pamela Dawes W58
4 Katherine Woodburn W43
5 Sue Wiles W76
6 Jo-Ann Foo W37
7 Annie Cooke W72
8 Janet Shannon w67

Heat 2of7
1 Margaret Wilby W65
2 Sandie Bredemeyer w61l
3 Megan Cotton W40

NRY

28.00
28.00

28.00
27.00
26.00
25.00
25.00
24.00
23.00
23.00

23.00
23.00
23.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
21.00
20.00

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
19.00
19.00

18.00
18.00
18.00
17.00
17.00
16.50
16.00
15.00

37.00
35.00
32.00
31.00
30.00
30.00
28.00
27.00

27.00
26.00
25.00

-10-

NWG
NRY
NRY
NNC
NML

NML
NWG
NWG
NWG
NBM
NML
NTN
NMT

NWG
NWG
NRY
NRY
NML
NPN
NML
NSP

NSA
NRY
NML
NRY
NBT
NRY
NRY
NWG

NNS
NPN
NPN
NRY
NNS
NCL
NPN
NWO

NML
NHS
NSA
NWG
NWG
NSP
NCR
NSA

Event 9 25m Butterfly (cont'd)
4 Max Van Gelder M86
5 Christine Stock W63
6 Emma Davis W36
7 Alana Doran W29
8 Carolyn Samoijlowicz W40

Heat 3of7
1 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W53
2 George Metcalfe M75
3 Susan Myers W66
4 James Reynolds M76
5 Penelope Rossiter w61l
6 Becky Bose W49
7 Gary Stutsel M77
8 Louise Horsburgh W40

Heat 4of7
1 Ron Giveen M69
2 Robyn Howard w47
3 Andrew Dinale M50
4 Greg Lewin M51
5 Tony Goodwin M79
6 Stephanie Fletcher W60
7 Lindsay Brice M65
8 Sue Tompkins W53

Heat 5o0f7
1 Peta Samuels w45
2 Peter Velo M52
3 Greg Jewson M61
4 Barbara Capellini W30
5 Toni Fuller w41l
6 Andrew McCrindell M53
7 Amanda U W36
8 Keith Bourdon M59

Heat 60of7
1 Rowena Solomons W35
2 Stephen de Lorenzo M60
3 Kirrilly Lopez w29
4 Jenny Whiteley W58
5 Christina Echols W46
6 Scott Andrews M47
7 Duncan MacKay M43
8 Rachelle Ting W23

Heat 7 of7
1 Michael Morgan M60
2 John Mackay M50
3 Nicholas Grinter M25
4 Gordon Whyte M64
5 Tony Tooher M54
6 Joern Sauer M59
7 Mark O'Sullivan M50
8 Allan Samuels M52

Event 10 25m Backstroke

Heat 1of7

25.00
25.00
25.00
24.00
24.00

23.00
23.00
23.00
22.00
22.00
21.00
21.00
21.00

21.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00

17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
16.00
16.00

16.00
16.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
14.00
14.00
14.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Event 10
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John-William Steen
Gloria Oldfield
Diana Moore

John Notley

Sonja Walters
Lynne Harris
Raymond Watson

Susan Anderson
20f7

Bruce Sweeting
Bridget Cook
Jan Finn
Sharon Dennis
Kathryn Henson
Janet Shannon
Helen Campbell

Alan Moore
3of7

Margaret Wilby
Annie Cooke
Virginia Macleod
Jamie Turner
Helen White
Gary Nicholls
Fiona Mulcahy

Tracey Whalan
40f 7

Nicola Pervan

Ossie Doherty
Virginia Head
Carolyn Samojlowicz
Greg Jewson

Jenny Shay

Susan Myers
Katherine Ahern-Sharpe
5

Dawn Gledhill

Carl Wallace
Maureen Pollock
Becky Bose

John Cocks

John Pagden
Stephanie Fletcher

Kim Beazley
6 of 7

Lester Gollan
Amanda U
Justin Gow
Christina Echols
Vince Squillace
Nicholas Grinter
Nick Walker
John De Vries

M93
w80
W86
M89
w57
W68
M79
we7

M52
W72
w82
W58
W54
W67
W68
M75

W65
W72
w68
W75
W66
M76
w47
W54

w62
MO0
W74
W40
M61
W56
W66
W53

W66
M74
W58
w49
M80
M75
W60
M62

M51
W36
M32
W46
M47
M25
M30
M58

25m Backstroke (cont'd)

NWG
NML
NWG
NLC
NML
NWG
NML
NML

NCL
NWG
NRT
NNC
NCL
NWG
NWG
NNC

NCR
NCT
NML
NRY
NNS
NCR
NML
NNC

NWG
NWG
NWG
NML
NML
NCT
NWG
NML

NML
NNC
NRY
NML
VMM
NWG
NPN
NCT

NPN
NRY
NRY
NNS
NML
NSA
NRY
NNS

1:00.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
33.00
32.00
32.00

31.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
28.00
28.00
28.00

27.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

25.00
25.00
25.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
23.00

23.00
22.00
22.00
21.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
18.00

18.00
18.00
18.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
16.00

-11-

NPN
NNS
NHS
NSP
NBT
NNC
NWG
NBM

NWG
NRY
NML
NWG
NPN

NWG
NNC
NWG
NWG
NCL
NML
NTN
NCT

NWG
NRY
NML
NWG
NLC
NML
NML
NBT

NML
NWG
NWG
NWG
NCT
NRY
NRY
NRY

NML
NNC
NWG
NRY
NWG
NCL
NNC
NSP

Event 10 25m Backstroke (cont'd)
Heat 7 of 7
1 Stuart MacKay M41
2 David Lovelace M41
3 Craig Johns M45
4 James Watson M42
5 Stephen Brown M53
6 lan Jeffery M44
7 Nicolai Morris W28
8 Ronald Leggatt M57
Event 11 50m Breaststroke
Heat 1of8
4 Thomas Ryan M84
5 Jack Lewin M81
6 Kerry llsley W74
7 John Sheridan M91
8 Jenny Banks w43
Heat 2 of 8
1 Bridget Cook W72
2 Bill Walker M87
3 Patrick Chandler M72
4 Noel Peters M85
5 Bruce Sweeting M52
6 Raymond Watson M79
7 Gary Stutsel M77
8 Hans Preiss M67
Heat 3 0of 8
1 Roshani Ainkaran W53
2 Joanne Pritchard W58
3 Jeff Brewer M56
4 Nicola Pervan W62
5 Jenni Burgess W57
6 lan Sharp M73
7 Ted Samojlowicz M70
8 Michelle Stonehouse W54
Heat 4o0f8
1 Lindsay Brice M65
2 Ruwan de Mel M58
3 Peter Myers M65
4 Claire Oxlade W57
5 Kim Beazley M62
6 Yvette Cotton W45
7 Kenneth Pritchard M60
8 Susan Leech W53
Heat 5of 8
1 Kevin Price M60
2 Wendy Gordon W63
3 Brendan Foley M42
4 Andrew Dinale M50
5 Simon Lilly M53
6 Imogen O'Neill w27
7 Michelle Van De Werken W54
8 William Watkins M54

16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
15.00
15.00
14.00

1:50.00
1:40.00
1:26.00
1:20.00
1:18.00

1:15.00
1:15.00
1:12.00
1:10.00
1:01.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00

1:00.00
58.00
57.00
56.00
54.00
52.00
52.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
49.00
48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00

47.00
47.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Event 11

Heat

Event 12

6 of 8

Andrew McCrindell
Jorian Catzel
Tony Goodwin
Sonia Holtheuer
Garry Fletcher
Greg Jewson
Peter Harvey

Peter Kaupert
7of 8

Barbara Capellini
Daniel Harding

Richard Vander Reyden
Scott Andrews

Tony Tooher

Jenny Whiteley
Matthew Mortimer

Ben Taylor
8 of 8

Mark McDonald
Darren Fraser
Russell Albertyn
Jesse Hanna
Noritaka Fujikawa
Craig Magnusson
Stuart Ellicott
Hugh Rothwell

100m Butterfly

Heat
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lof3

Kathryn Henson
Helen Rubin
Wendy Sheppard
Ruth Fitzpatrick
Sally Hatcher
Paul Bailey
Peter McGee

2

Marilyn Earp
Stephen de Lorenzo
Keith Bourdon
Peta Samuels
Stephen Harvey
Kathy Andrews
Caroline Makin

Mark O'Sullivan
30f 3

Jenny Whiteley
John De Vries
Allan Samuels
David Gribble
Craig Johns
Stuart MacKay

M53
M68
M79
W56
M62
M61
M67
M75

W30
M53
M48
M47
M54
W58
M42
M48

M29
M49
M49
M24
M43
M51
M64
M36

W54
W64
W56
W68
W60
M55
M66

W66
M60
M59
W45
M69
W46
w48
M50

W58
M58
M52
M39
M45
M41

50m Breaststroke (cont'd)

NRY
NWG
NML
NRY
NPN
NML
NPN
NWG

NRY
NCL
NSP
NCL
NWG
NRY
NML
NCT

NBT
NPN
NCL
NNS
NWO
NHS
NHS
NWG

NCL
NRY
NCL
NML
NPN
NWG
NWO

NWG
NPN
NWG
NSA
NPN
NRY
NTN
NCR

NRY
NNS
NSA
NNS
NHS
NPN

45.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
43.00
43.00
43.00

42.00
42.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
38.00

X38.00
38.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
34.00
34.00
33.00

3:00.00
2:30.00
2:28.00
2:25.00
2:25.00
1:52.00
1:48.00

1:40.00
1:35.00
1:31.00
1:30.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:18.00

1:17.00
1:15.00
1:13.00
1:11.00
1:09.00
1:08.00

KN
N

SHB
NRT

NWL
NML
NRY

NNC
NML
NRY
NWY
NML
NRY
NWG

NPN
NWG
NNC
NML
NRY
NWG
NRY
NNC

NRY
NBT
NWG
NML
NWG
NWG
NCT
NRY

NSP
NLC
NRY
NML
NWG
NML
NML
NNS

NML
NMT
NWG
NMT
NWG
VMM
NML
NNC

Event 12 100m Butterfly (cont'd)
7 TJ Scott M46
8 Jan Finn w82

Event 13 50m Freestyle

Heat 1 of 12
6 Roger Montgomery M71
7 Gloria Oldfield W80
8 Jack Lewin M81

Heat 2 of 12
2 Alan Moore M75
3 Sue Sacker W68
4 Emma Davis W36
5 Ruth Wall W71
6 Susan Anderson W67
7 Joanne Pritchard W58
8 Noel Peters M85

Heat 3of 12
1 Jenny Banks W43
2 Ossie Doherty M90
3 Sharon Dennis W58
4 Sonja Walters W57
5 Kenneth Pritchard M60
6 Helen Campbell W68
7 Khyiah Angel w51
8 Lesley Doran W60

Heat 4 of 12
1 Cassie Anderson W36
2 Michelle Stonehouse W54
3 Patrick Chandler M72
4 Ted Samojlowicz M70
5 Kent Smith M78
6 Robyn Howard w47
7 Victor Libdy M57
8 Megan Cotton W40

Heat 5 of 12
1 Jane Noake W59
2 Jenni Burgess W57
3 Yvette Cotton W45
4 Katherine Woodburn W43
5 Peter Myers M65
6 Sarah Brewer W51
7 Jeff Brewer M56
8 Helen White W66

Heat 6of 12
1 Fiona Mulcahy w47
2 Peter Horsburgh M43
3 John Martin M80
4 Louise Horsburgh W40
5 John Pagden M75
6 John Cocks M80
7 lan Sharp M73
8 Kay Donnan W59

Heat 7 of 12

1:05.00
1:05.00

1:25.00
1:06.00
1:05.00

1:05.00
58.00
58.00
56.00
52.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00
46.00
46.00

45.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00

42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

39.00
39.00
39.00
38.50
38.00
37.00
37.00
37.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

[ Name Sex/Age  Club Time | | Name Sex/Age  Club Time
Event 13 50m Freestyle (cont'd)
1 Penelope Rossiter W61 NBM 37.00
2 Anthony Gallagher M61 NWG 37.00
3 Alana Doran W29 NNC 36.00
4 Susan Leech W53 NRY 36.00
5 David Goninan M59 NNC 36.00
6 Sonia Holtheuer W56 NRY 36.00
7 Peter Velo M52 NRY 35.00
8 Bill Harris M75 NWG 35.00
Heat 8 of 12
1 Stephen Black M59 NRY 35.00
2 Barry Seymour M69 NML 34.00
3 Simon Lilly M53 NWG 34.00
4 Lesley Potter W50 NMT 34.00
5 Clary Munns W72 NBT 34.00
6 Lester Gollan M51 NPN 33.00
7 Greg Lewin M51 NRY 33.00
8 Emma Bartley W27 NNC 33.00
Heat 9 of 12
1 Paul Farrell M50 NMT 33.00
2 Emma Shaw W42 NSP 32.00
3 Scott Andrews M47 NCL 32.00
4 Tony Wozniak M61 NWG 32.00
5 Daniel Harding M53 NCL 32.00
6 Richard Vander Reyden M48 NSP 32.00
7 Ruwan de Mel M58 NWG 31.00
8 Kathy Andrews W46 NRY 31.00
Heat 10 of 12
1 Mark Scicluna M37 NWY 31.00
2 Stephen Harvey M69 NPN 31.00
3 Gordon Whyte M64 NWG 31.00
4 Darren Fraser M49 NPN 31.00
5 William Watkins M54 NSP 31.00
6 Michael Bradford M64 NRY 31.00
7 Justin Gow M32 NRY 31.00
8 Tony Tooher M54 NWG 31.00
Heat 11 of 12
1 Matthew Mortimer M42 NML 30.00
2 John Mackay M50 NHS 30.00
3 Jenny Whiteley W58 NRY 30.00
4 Owen Sinden M61 NCT 30.00
5 Nick Walker M30 NRY 30.00
6 Michael Morgan M60 NML 30.00
7 Nicolai Morris W28 NWG 29.00
8 Andrew Whitton M47 NCL 29.00
Heat 12
1 Stephen Brown M53 NBT 29.00
2 Ronald Leggatt M57 NBM 29.00
3 Noritaka Fujikawa M43 NWO 29.00
4 Stuart Meares M55 NWG 28.00
5 Hugh Rothwell M36 NWG 28.00
6 Jesse Hanna M24 NNS 28.00
7 Duncan MacKay M43 NPN 28.00
8 Chris Saxby M36 NWO 26.00

-13-



